
ID WBS Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 1.2.4 Charged Particle Veto 1239 days Wed 10/1/03 Mon 6/30/08

2 1.2.4.1 Barrel Charged PV 913 days Wed 10/1/03 Fri 3/30/07

3 1.2.4.1.1 Overall Design 653 days Wed 10/1/03 Fri 3/31/06

4 1.2.4.1.1.1 Design 653 days Wed 10/1/03 Fri 3/31/06

5 1.2.4.1.2 Scintillator Count Mods. 523 days Wed 10/1/03 Fri 9/30/05

6 1.2.4.1.2.2 Prototype 523 days Wed 10/1/03 Fri 9/30/05

7 1.2.4.1.2.3 Fabrication/Procurement 523 days Wed 10/1/03 Fri 9/30/05

8 1.2.4.1.3 Detector Modules 718 days Wed 10/1/03 Fri 6/30/06

9 1.2.4.1.3.1 Design 262 days Wed 10/1/03 Thu 9/30/04

10 1.2.4.1.3.2 Prototype 66 days Wed 10/1/03 Wed 12/31/03

11 1.2.4.1.3.3 Fabrication/Procurement 195 days Fri 1/2/04 Thu 9/30/04

12 1.2.4.1.3.4 PMT assembly 522 days Thu 7/1/04 Fri 6/30/06

13 1.2.4.1.4 Detector Support Structure 717 days Thu 7/1/04 Fri 3/30/07

14 1.2.4.1.4.2 Prototype 717 days Thu 7/1/04 Fri 3/30/07

15 1.2.4.1.4.3 Fabrication/Procurement 717 days Thu 7/1/04 Fri 3/30/07

16 1.2.4.1.5 Detector Module Assembly 585 days Mon 1/3/05 Fri 3/30/07

17 1.2.4.1.5.3 Fabrication/Procurement 585 days Mon 1/3/05 Fri 3/30/07

18 1.2.4.1.6 Calibration System 195 days Mon 1/3/05 Fri 9/30/05

19 1.2.4.1.6.1 Prototype 129 days Mon 1/3/05 Thu 6/30/05

20 1.2.4.1.6.2 Fabrication/Procurement 131 days Fri 4/1/05 Fri 9/30/05

21 1.2.4.1.7 Vacuum System Integration 521 days Fri 10/1/04 Fri 9/29/06

22 1.2.4.1.7.1 Design 195 days Mon 1/2/06 Fri 9/29/06

23 1.2.4.1.7.1.1 Overall Design 195 days Mon 1/2/06 Fri 9/29/06

24 1.2.4.1.7.1.2 Vacuum Flange Design 130 days Mon 4/3/06 Fri 9/29/06

25 1.2.4.1.7.2 Prototype 195 days Fri 10/1/04 Thu 6/30/05

26 1.2.4.1.7.3 Fabrication/Procurement 195 days Fri 10/1/04 Thu 6/30/05

27 1.2.4.1.8 Assembly of complete Detector 260 days Mon 1/3/05 Fri 12/30/05

28 1.2.4.1.9 Detector Test 520 days Mon 1/3/05 Fri 12/29/06

29 1.2.4.1.9.1 Laboratory Test 129 days Mon 1/3/05 Thu 6/30/05

30 1.2.4.1.9.2 Beam Test 520 days Mon 1/3/05 Fri 12/29/06

31 1.2.4.1.10 Shipping 131 days Fri 7/1/05 Fri 12/30/05

32 1.2.4.1.11 Installation at BNL 651 days Fri 10/1/04 Fri 3/30/07
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33

34 1.2.4.2 Downstream Charged PV 847 days Fri 4/1/05 Mon 6/30/08

35 1.2.4.2.1 Overall Design 261 days Fri 4/1/05 Fri 3/31/06

36 1.2.4.2.1.1 Design 261 days Fri 4/1/05 Fri 3/31/06

37 1.2.4.2.2 Scintillator Count Mods. 717 days Fri 4/1/05 Mon 12/31/07

38 1.2.4.2.2.1 Design 261 days Fri 4/1/05 Fri 3/31/06

39 1.2.4.2.2.2 Prototype 586 days Fri 7/1/05 Fri 9/28/07

40 1.2.4.2.2.3 Fabrication/Procurement 586 days Mon 10/3/05 Mon 12/31/07

41 1.2.4.2.3 Detector Modules 586 days Mon 4/3/06 Mon 6/30/08

42 1.2.4.2.3.1 Design 261 days Mon 7/2/07 Mon 6/30/08

43 1.2.4.2.3.2 Prototype 261 days Mon 7/2/07 Mon 6/30/08

44 1.2.4.2.3.3 Fabrication/Procurement 195 days Mon 4/3/06 Fri 12/29/06

45 1.2.4.2.3.4 PMT assembly 261 days Mon 7/2/07 Mon 6/30/08

46 1.2.4.2.3.5 Testing 195 days Mon 4/3/06 Fri 12/29/06

47 1.2.4.2.4 Detector Support Structure 652 days Fri 7/1/05 Mon 12/31/07

48 1.2.4.2.4.2 Prototype 586 days Fri 7/1/05 Fri 9/28/07

49 1.2.4.2.4.3 Fabrication/Procurement 586 days Mon 10/3/05 Mon 12/31/07

50 1.2.4.2.5 Detector Module Assembly 130 days Mon 4/2/07 Fri 9/28/07

51 1.2.4.2.5.3 Fabrication/Procurement 130 days Mon 4/2/07 Fri 9/28/07

52 1.2.4.2.6 Calibration System 586 days Mon 4/3/06 Mon 6/30/08

53 1.2.4.2.6.2 Prototype 261 days Mon 7/2/07 Mon 6/30/08

54 1.2.4.2.6.3 Fabrication/Procurement 195 days Mon 4/3/06 Fri 12/29/06

55 1.2.4.2.6.4 Assembly/Test 195 days Mon 4/3/06 Fri 12/29/06

56 1.2.4.2.7 Vacuum System Integration 716 days Mon 10/3/05 Mon 6/30/08

57 1.2.4.2.7.1 Design 586 days Mon 4/3/06 Mon 6/30/08

58 1.2.4.2.7.1.1 Overall Design 325 days Mon 4/3/06 Fri 6/29/07

59 1.2.4.2.7.1.2 Vacuum Flange Design 261 days Mon 7/2/07 Mon 6/30/08

60 1.2.4.2.7.2 Prototype 586 days Mon 10/3/05 Mon 12/31/07

61 1.2.4.2.7.3 Fabrication/Procurement 64 days Tue 1/2/07 Fri 3/30/07

62 1.2.4.2.8 Assembly of complete Detector 130 days Mon 4/2/07 Fri 9/28/07

63 1.2.4.2.9 Detector Test 586 days Mon 4/3/06 Mon 6/30/08

64 1.2.4.2.9.1 Laboratory Test 261 days Mon 7/2/07 Mon 6/30/08
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65 1.2.4.2.9.2 Beam Test 195 days Mon 4/3/06 Fri 12/29/06

66 1.2.4.2.10 Shipping 325 days Mon 4/3/06 Fri 6/29/07

67 1.2.4.2.11 Installation at BNL 195 days Mon 4/3/06 Fri 12/29/06

68

69 1.2.4.3 On Detector Electronics 586 days Mon 4/3/06 Mon 6/30/08

70 1.2.4.3.1 Prototype 261 days Mon 7/2/07 Mon 6/30/08

71 1.2.4.3.2 Fabrication/Procurement 195 days Mon 4/3/06 Fri 12/29/06

72

73 1.2.4.4 Off Detector Electronics 782 days Fri 7/1/05 Mon 6/30/08

74 1.2.4.4.1 Cabling 261 days Mon 7/2/07 Mon 6/30/08

75 1.2.4.4.2 Low Voltage Supplies 586 days Fri 7/1/05 Fri 9/28/07

76 1.2.4.4.3 HV Supplies 586 days Mon 10/3/05 Mon 12/31/07

77 1.2.4.4.4 Splitters/connectors 65 days Mon 1/2/06 Fri 3/31/06

78 1.2.4.4.5 W.F.D./discriminator 130 days Mon 1/2/06 Fri 6/30/06
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